

CITY OF MESQUITE  
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Town East Estates: Phase II  
 Bid Number: 2021-001  
 Date: September 3,2020

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	HQS Construction, LLC.		Estrada Concrete Co., LLC		Austin Bridge & Road, L.P.	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	249,000.00	249,000.00
2	Traffic Control Implementation and Maintenance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	45	EA	400.00	18,000.00	1,200.00	54,000.00	1,000.00	45,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	13469	SY	50.00	673,450.00	51.00	686,919.00	56.50	760,998.50
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	975	SY	60.00	58,500.00	63.00	61,425.00	60.00	58,500.00
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	565	SY	80.00	45,200.00	68.00	38,420.00	77.00	43,505.00
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	43229	SY	65.00	2,809,885.00	63.00	2,723,427.00	71.50	3,090,873.50
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	75.00	7,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	46.00	4,600.00
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	22427	LF	3.00	67,281.00	3.00	67,281.00	3.00	67,281.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	77	EA	1,200.00	92,400.00	1,900.00	146,300.00	1,900.00	146,300.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	100	CY	400.00	40,000.00	450.00	45,000.00	500.00	50,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	3200	TON	18.00	57,600.00	19.00	60,800.00	35.00	112,000.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	21000	SY	4.00	84,000.00	7.50	157,500.00	6.00	126,000.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	3000	TON	25.00	75,000.00	22.00	66,000.00	23.00	69,000.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	50	EA	150.00	7,500.00	175.00	8,750.00	250.00	12,500.00
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	200	EA	150.00	30,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	15	EA	750.00	11,250.00	500.00	7,500.00	800.00	12,000.00
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	SWPPP Preparation and Implementation	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
GROSS TOTAL:					\$ 4,155,566.00		\$ 4,342,822.00		\$ 4,982,558.00
LESS DISCOUNT:									
NET TOTAL:					\$ 4,155,566.00		\$ 4,342,822.00		\$ 4,982,558.00
TERMS:					Net 30		Net 30		Net 30
DELIVERY:					As Stated		As Stated		As Stated

CITY OF MESQUITE  
 BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Town East Estates: Phase II  
 Bid Number: 2021-001  
 Date: September 3,2020

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	B&B Concrete Sawing, Inc.		Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc		Jerusalem Corp.		Pavecon Public Works, LP.	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	157,700.00	157,700.00	276,684.00	276,684.00
2	Traffic Control Implementation and Maintenance	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	35,239.37	35,239.37
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	45	EA	900.00	40,500.00	1,500.00	67,500.00	900.00	40,500.00	638.30	28,723.50
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	13469	SY	67.00	902,423.00	56.25	757,631.25	54.00	727,326.00	65.85	886,933.65
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	975	SY	68.00	66,300.00	104.00	101,400.00	77.00	75,075.00	114.40	111,540.00
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	565	SY	72.00	40,680.00	91.00	51,415.00	87.00	49,155.00	119.61	67,579.65
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	43229	SY	72.00	3,112,488.00	71.00	3,069,259.00	85.00	3,674,465.00	77.02	3,329,497.58
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	35.00	3,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	102.90	10,290.00
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	22427	LF	7.00	156,989.00	4.00	89,708.00	3.50	78,494.50	3.00	67,281.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	77	EA	1,800.00	138,600.00	1,650.00	127,050.00	1,300.00	100,100.00	2,114.29	162,800.33
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	100	CY	300.00	30,000.00	600.00	60,000.00	700.00	70,000.00	478.72	47,872.00
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	3200	TON	35.00	112,000.00	44.00	140,800.00	22.50	72,000.00	30.77	98,464.00
13	Installation oof Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	21000	SY	10.00	210,000.00	9.50	199,500.00	4.50	94,500.00	5.32	111,720.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	3000	TON	25.00	75,000.00	44.00	132,000.00	25.00	75,000.00	80.80	242,400.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	50	EA	150.00	7,500.00	250.00	12,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	132.98	6,649.00
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	200	EA	75.00	15,000.00	250.00	50,000.00	125.00	25,000.00	127.66	25,532.00
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	15	EA	1,000.00	15,000.00	2,800.00	42,000.00	300.00	4,500.00	797.87	11,968.05
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	SWPPP Preparation and Implementation	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	4,961.50	4,961.50	10,638.30	10,638.30
GROSS TOTAL:					\$ 5,067,980.00		\$ 5,325,763.25		\$ 5,337,777.00		\$ 5,541,812.43
LESS DISCOUNT:											
NET TOTAL:					\$ 5,067,980.00		\$ 5,325,763.25		\$ 5,337,777.00		\$ 5,541,812.43
TERMS:					Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30
DELIVERY:					As Stated		As Stated		As Stated		As Stated

CITY OF MESQUITE  
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: Town East Estates: Phase II  
 Bid Number: 2021-001  
 Date: September 3,2020

Item Number	Description	Qty	Unit	Omega Contracting, Inc.		Axis Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization	1	LS	93,650.00	93,650.00	293,000.00	293,000.00
2	Traffic Control Implementation and Maintenance	1	LS	25,500.00	25,500.00	28,303.00	28,303.00
3	Remove Tree, Complete in Place	45	EA	835.00	37,575.00	1,000.00	45,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 4" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	13469	SY	67.00	902,423.00	70.00	942,830.00
5	Remove and Replace 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Driveway Pavement, Complete in Place	975	SY	78.75	76,781.25	82.00	79,950.00
6	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Alley, Complete in Place	565	SY	87.25	49,296.25	86.00	48,590.00
7	Remove and Replace 8" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Street, Complete in Place	43229	SY	83.15	3,594,491.35	86.00	3,717,694.00
8	Remove and Replace 18" Wide, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	100	LF	45.50	4,550.00	45.00	4,500.00
9	Installation of 6" Thick, 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Monolithic Curb, Complete in Place	22427	LF	5.00	112,135.00	2.00	44,854.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp, Including Limits of Pay Item as Shown on Details and Including Removal and Disposal Of Existing Pavement (All Type)	77	EA	3,135.00	241,395.00	1,800.00	138,600.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Wall (2 Feet High or Shorter) And Miscellaneous Structures	100	CY	842.00	84,200.00	1,800.00	180,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Flexible Base, TXDOT Item 247, Grade 1, Type D Crushed Recycled Concrete, Including Excavation and Compaction	3200	TON	32.25	103,200.00	30.00	96,000.00
13	Installation oof Block Sod to Matching Existing Turf	21000	SY	9.75	204,750.00	13.00	273,000.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	3000	TON	45.25	135,750.00	66.00	198,000.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Stack, Complete in Place	50	EA	550.00	27,500.00	200.00	10,000.00
16	Adjust Water Meter Box, Complete in Place	200	EA	450.00	90,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
17	Adjust Manhole and Installation of Concrete Apron, Complete in Place	15	EA	1,535.00	23,025.00	650.00	9,750.00
18	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	SWPPP Preparation and Implementation	1	LS	8,585.00	8,585.00	12,473.00	12,473.00
				GROSS TOTAL:			
				LESS DISCOUNT:			
				NET TOTAL:			
				TERMS:			
				DELIVERY:			
				\$ 5,824,806.85		\$ 6,172,544.00	
				\$ 5,824,806.85		\$ 6,172,544.00	
				Net 30		Net 30	
				As Stated		As Stated	